NMA 24V & 48V Series
Isolated 1W Dual Output DC/DC Converters
 KDC_NMAC2.G02 Page 1 of 4
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Output
 Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF1 Package
Style
Recommended
Alternatives
(click for
data sheet)V V mA % pF kHrs
Not recommended for new designs:
NMA2405SC 24 ±5 ±100 70 39 194
SIP
MEA1D2405SC
NMA2409SC 24 ±9 ±55 77 85 129 MEA1D2409SC
NMA2412SC 24 ±12 ±42 80 65 134 MEA1D2412SC
NMA2415SC 24 ±15 ±33 80 95 101 MEA1D2415SC
Obsolete:
NMA2405DC 24 ±5 ±100 70 39 194
DIP
MEA1D2405DC
NMA2409DC 24 ±9 ±55 77 85 129 MEA1D2409DC
NMA2412DC 24 ±12 ±42 80 65 134 MEA1D2412DC
NMA2415DC 24 ±15 ±33 80 95 101 MEA1D2415DC
NMA4805DC 48 ±5 ±100 70 26 206 MEA1D4805DC
NMA4809DC 48 ±9 ±55 80 38 174 MEA1D4809DC
NMA4812DC 48 ±12 ±42 80 52 139 MEA1D4812DC
NMA4815DC 48 ±15 ±33 80 56 104 MEA1D4815DC
NMA4805SC 48 ±5 ±100 70 26 206
SIP
MEA1D4805SC
NMA4809SC 48 ±9 ±55 80 38 174 MEA1D4809SC
NMA4812SC 48 ±12 ±42 80 52 139 MEA1D4812SC
NMA4815SC 48 ±15 ±33 80 56 104 MEA1D4815SC
When operated with additional external load capacitance the rise time of the input voltage will determine the maximum external
capacitance value for guaranteed start up. The slower the rise time of the input voltage the greater the maximum value of the
additional external capacitance for reliable start up.
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS